PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5007029

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THOMAS KJAER	06/11/2018
LONE MICHELSON	06/08/2018
PAUL RAVN SOERENSEN	06/08/2018
HANS PETER BLAABJERG JAKOBSEN	06/11/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RADIOMETER MEDICAL APS	
Street Address:	ÅKANDEVEJ 21	
City:	BRØNSHØJ	
State/Country:	DENMARK	
Postal Code:	2700	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16062211

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)408-4400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-408-4000

Email: pam.gebhardtsbauer@finnegan.com

FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 901 NEW YORK AVENUE, NW Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20001-4413

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	13038.0036-00000	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PAMELA A. GEBHARDTSBAUER	
SIGNATURE: /Pamela A. Gebhardtsbauer/		
DATE SIGNED:	06/14/2018	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Signed_Assignment#page1.tif source=Signed_Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 046088 FRAME: 0960 504960282

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We are the below-named inventor(s) (hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)) of an invention entitled:

MIXED ION-SELECTIVE ELECTRODE FOR THE IMPROVED DETECTION OF UREA IN BLOOD

as disclosed and claimed in the applications identified below this paragraph:

Application Number	Country of Filing	Filing Date
PCT/EP2016/080607	PCT	12/12/2016
PA 2015 00818	DK	12/18/2015

WHEREAS, Radiometer Medical ApS, a corporation of Denmark whose post office address is Akandevej 21, 2700 Brønshøj, DENMARK (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), desires to own the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in the United States, any and all application(s) for United States Patent(s) filed on this invention, and any and all Letters Patent to be issued upon such filed application(s);

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/We, as Assignor(s), hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, interest in and to this invention in the United States, any and all application(s) for United States Patent(s) filed on this invention, including any provisional applications, non-provisional applications, continuations, divisionals, or continuations-in-part that disclose the invention, and any and all Letters Patent to be issued upon such filed application(s), including any reissues thereof;

AND, I/WE covenant that I/We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I/We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment.

AND, I/WE authorize and request a patent practitioner of record in this application, to insert the filing date, country of filing, and application number of the above-referenced application(s) when known.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, IWe have hereunto set our hands.

ASSIGNOR (Inventor) 1
5 homes 3400
Signature
Thomas KJAER
Print Name 11 / 6 - 7.018
Execution Date
ASSIGNOR (Inventor) 2
Signature
Lone MICHELSEN
Print Name
3/6-2018
Execution Date

Page 1 of 2

Signature	Pour	RANN	Sørbasen
Paul Ravn SOERENSEN			
Pript Warne	Ray	n José	are_
Execution D	ate Z	015-06	Ogi

ASSIGNOR (Inventor) 4

#P Jak

Signature

ASSIGNOR (Inventor) 3

Hans Peter Blaabjerg JAKOBSEN

Print Name 11/6 - 2018

Execution Date

RECORDED: 06/14/2018